
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PETTINGELL, Josh 8 Milford Middle 12.08 10

2 ADUMENE, Ledum 8 McLaughlin M 12.12 8

3 PETTINGELL, Matthew 8 Milford Middle 12.67 6

4 MPEMBA, Mederic 8 McLaughlin M 12.83 4

5 FIGUEROA, Adolfo 8 Hollis Brookli 12.84 2

6 STONE, Blake 8 Milford Middle 13.10 1

7 EVELYN, Jameson 8 Hollis Brookli 13.13

8 ARSENOV, Eric 8 Milford Middle 13.28

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ADUMENE, Ledum 8 McLaughlin M 12.18  (NW)q 1(1)

2 PETTINGELL, Josh 8 Milford Middle 12.24  (NW)q 2(1)

3 PETTINGELL, Matthew 8 Milford Middle 12.56  (NW)q 1(2)

4 MPEMBA, Mederic 8 McLaughlin M 12.65  (NW)q 3(1)

5 FIGUEROA, Adolfo 8 Hollis Brookli 12.83  (NW)q 2(2)

6 ARSENOV, Eric 8 Milford Middle 12.88  (NW)q 3(2)

7 STONE, Blake 8 Milford Middle 12.92  (NW)q 1(3)

8 EVELYN, Jameson 8 Hollis Brookli 13.02  (NW)q 3(3)

9 LOWE, Caleb 8 McLaughlin M 13.49  (NW) 1(4)

10 AGBO, Jeramiah 7 Fairgrounds 13.77  (NW) 2(3)

11 HICKS, Jordan 7 Pennichuck 13.82  (NW) 3(4)

12 COURTNEY, Brendan 8 Milford Middle 13.88  (NW) 2(4)

13 SOVEREIGN, Brayden 7 Windham Mid 14.00  (NW) 2(5)

14 URENA, Asniel 6 Pennichuck 14.06  (NW) 2(6)

15 MOREAU, Aiden 7 Windham Mid 14.11  (NW) 1(5)

16 CASTELLANO, Noah 7 Fairgrounds 14.87  (NW) 3(5)

HUGHES, Tristan 7 Milford Middle NT  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ADUMENE, Ledum 8 McLaughlin M 12.18q

2 PETTINGELL, Matthew 8 Milford Middle 12.56q

3 STONE, Blake 8 Milford Middle 12.92q

4 LOWE, Caleb 8 McLaughlin M 13.49

5 MOREAU, Aiden 7 Windham Mid 14.11

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETTINGELL, Josh 8 Milford Middle 12.24q

2 FIGUEROA, Adolfo 8 Hollis Brookli 12.83q

3 AGBO, Jeramiah 7 Fairgrounds 13.77

4 COURTNEY, Brendan 8 Milford Middle 13.88

5 SOVEREIGN, Brayden 7 Windham Mid 14.00

6 URENA, Asniel 6 Pennichuck 14.06

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MPEMBA, Mederic 8 McLaughlin M 12.65q

2 ARSENOV, Eric 8 Milford Middle 12.88q

3 EVELYN, Jameson 8 Hollis Brookli 13.02q

4 HICKS, Jordan 7 Pennichuck 13.82

5 CASTELLANO, Noah 7 Fairgrounds 14.87

HUGHES, Tristan 7 Milford Middle NT

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PETTINGELL, Josh 8 Milford Middle 25.36  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 TESSIER, Gavyn 8 Milford Middle 26.04  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PETTINGELL, Matthew 8 Milford Middle 26.33  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 LEWIS, Anthony 7 McLaughlin M 27.07  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 FIGUEROA, Adolfo 8 Hollis Brookli 27.13  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 NELSON, Jack 8 Pennichuck 27.54  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 EVELYN, Jameson 8 Hollis Brookli 27.61  (NW) 2(6)

8 AGBO, Jeramiah 7 Fairgrounds 28.27  (NW) 1(2)

9 KING, Orion 8 Windham Mid 28.29  (NW) 1(3)

10 LUPOLI, Nick 7 Windham Mid 28.81  (NW) 1(4)

11 TRIPP, Jacob 7 Fairgrounds 29.20  (NW) 1(5)

12 STEELE, John 7 Pennichuck 33.68  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NELSON, Jack 8 Pennichuck 27.54

2 AGBO, Jeramiah 7 Fairgrounds 28.27

3 KING, Orion 8 Windham Mid 28.29

4 LUPOLI, Nick 7 Windham Mid 28.81

5 TRIPP, Jacob 7 Fairgrounds 29.20

6 STEELE, John 7 Pennichuck 33.68

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETTINGELL, Josh 8 Milford Middle 25.36

2 TESSIER, Gavyn 8 Milford Middle 26.04

3 PETTINGELL, Matthew 8 Milford Middle 26.33

4 LEWIS, Anthony 7 McLaughlin M 27.07

5 FIGUEROA, Adolfo 8 Hollis Brookli 27.13

6 EVELYN, Jameson 8 Hollis Brookli 27.61

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLLINGSHEAD, Blake 8 Windham Mid 1:00.73 2(1) 10

2 HAWE, Daniel 8 Windham Mid 1:02.18 2(2) 8

3 STONE, Blake 8 Milford Middle 1:03.82 2(3) 6

4 CAHILL, Jackson 8 Hollis Brookli 1:06.39 2(4) 4

5 URENA, Asniel 6 Pennichuck 1:06.83 2(5) 2
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 GALLEGO, Jace 6 Pennichuck 1:10.20 1(1) 1

7 FLYNN, Noah 7 Hollis Brookli 1:11.02 1(2)

TRIMINIO, Jaziel 8 McLaughlin M NT 1

BLAY, Maliki 8 Milford Middle NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GALLEGO, Jace 6 Pennichuck 1:10.20

2 FLYNN, Noah 7 Hollis Brookli 1:11.02

TRIMINIO, Jaziel 8 McLaughlin M NT

Section 2 of 2

1 HOLLINGSHEAD, Blake 8 Windham Mid 1:00.73

2 HAWE, Daniel 8 Windham Mid 1:02.18

3 STONE, Blake 8 Milford Middle 1:03.82

4 CAHILL, Jackson 8 Hollis Brookli 1:06.39

5 URENA, Asniel 6 Pennichuck 1:06.83

BLAY, Maliki 8 Milford Middle NT

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SOUZA, Pedro 8 Hollis Brookli 2:22.40 10

2 O'CONNER, Brady 8 Milford Middle 2:26.15 8

3 SLOPER, Will 8 McLaughlin M 2:29.82 6

4 LAWS, Zach 8 Windham Mid 2:30.23 4

5 BOYLAN, Ryan 8 McLaughlin M 2:30.61 2

6 HAWE, Daniel 8 Windham Mid 2:31.76 1

7 MOORE, Ta'Vyon 8 Pennichuck 2:45.74

8 KATTAMANCHI, Kalpaj 8 Pennichuck 2:47.24

9 BELANGER, Joshua 8 Hollis Brookli 2:55.17

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SLOPER, Will 8 McLaughlin M 5:21.56 10

2 GOMES, Devin 8 Hollis Brookli 5:22.29 8

3 HOLLINGSHEAD, Blake 8 Windham Mid 5:23.74 6

4 BOYLAN, Ryan 8 McLaughlin M 5:25.19 4

5 SCOTT, William 8 Hollis Brookli 5:51.02 2

6 STROMSKI, Tyler 8 Windham Mid 5:51.93 1

7 GIES, Eli 8 Milford Middle 6:04.10

8 ATWELL, Aiden 6 Pennichuck 7:26.89

#11 Men's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SOUZA, Pedro 8 Hollis Brookli 15.03  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 LEWIS, Anthony 7 McLaughlin M 15.08  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PONCE, Christian 8 McLaughlin M 15.31  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 ARSENOV, Eric 8 Milford Middle 15.34  (NW) 2(4) 4

#11 Men's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 TESSIER, Gavyn 8 Milford Middle 15.38  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 GOMES, Devin 8 Hollis Brookli 15.61  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 BLAY, Maliki 8 Milford Middle 16.50  (NW) 1(2)

8 GUARNACCIA, Chris 8 Windham Mid 16.67  (NW) 1(3)

9 GALLEGO, Jace 6 Pennichuck 17.03  (NW) 1(4)

10 SCHREINER, Sam 8 Windham Mid 18.43  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOMES, Devin 8 Hollis Brookli 15.61

2 BLAY, Maliki 8 Milford Middle 16.50

3 GUARNACCIA, Chris 8 Windham Mid 16.67

4 GALLEGO, Jace 6 Pennichuck 17.03

5 SCHREINER, Sam 8 Windham Mid 18.43

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SOUZA, Pedro 8 Hollis Brookli 15.03

2 LEWIS, Anthony 7 McLaughlin M 15.08

3 PONCE, Christian 8 McLaughlin M 15.31

4 ARSENOV, Eric 8 Milford Middle 15.34

5 TESSIER, Gavyn 8 Milford Middle 15.38

#13 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Milford Middle School (A) 48.50 10

2 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 49.71 8

3 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 51.15 6

4 Windham Middle School (A) 54.45 4

#15 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 4:12.98 10

2 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 4:18.23 8

3 Windham Middle School (A) 4:28.22 6

4 Milford Middle School (A) 4:50.15 4

#17 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 NELSON, Jack 8 Pennichuck 5' 4" 10

2 ADUMENE, Ledum 8 McLaughlin M5' 2" 8

3 ARTHUR, James 8 Hollis Brookli 4' 10" 6

4 MPEMBA, Mederic 8 McLaughlin M4' 10" 4

5 PETTINGELL, Josh 8 Milford Middle4' 10" 2

6 STONE, Blake 8 Milford Middle4' 8" 1

7 MOORE, Ta'Vyon 8 Pennichuck 4' 4"

8 MOREAU, Aiden 7 Windham Mid4' 4"

9 NAVRATIL, Tomas 8 Windham Mid4' 4"

10 KOLAR, Enzo 7 Hollis Brookli 4' 4"
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#19 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ARTHUR, James 8 Hollis Brookli 15' 11"  (NW) 10

2 PETTINGELL, Matthew 8 Milford Middle15' 8"  (NW) 8

3 ADUMENE, Ledum 8 McLaughlin M15' 71 /2  (NW) 6

4 LEWIS, Anthony 7 McLaughlin M15' 71 /2  (NW) 4

5 BLAY, Maliki 8 Milford Middle14' 91 /2  (NW) 2

6 NAVRATIL, Tomas 8 Windham Mid14' 91 /2  (NW) 1

7 GALLEGO, Jace 6 Pennichuck 12' 71 /4  (NW)

8 WU, Zachary 7 Hollis Brookli 11' 111 /4  (NW)

9 BIERY, Thomas 7 Windham Mid11' 9"  (NW)

#21 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MAZERALL, Brendan 8 Milford Middle37' 4" 10

2 SCHNITZLER, Joseph 7 Milford Middle33' 01 /2 8

3 TRIPP, Jacob 7 Fairgrounds 30' 7" 6

4 GUARNACCIA, Chris 8 Windham Mid27' 9" 4

5 BERGMAN, Adrian 8 Windham Mid27' 2" 2

6 GARRITY, Collin 8 Hollis Brookli 25' 2" 1

PHILLIPS, Wyatt 8 Hollis Brookli DNS

#23 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MAZERALL, Brendan 8 Milford Middle101' 0" 10

2 KALLFELZ, Sam 7 Hollis Brookli 91' 11" 8

3 MARCHANT, Nathan 8 Hollis Brookli 91' 3" 6

4 MCCABE, Seamus 8 Windham Mid80' 10" 4

5 COURTNEY, Brendan 8 Milford Middle78' 10" 2

6 OLIVEIRA, Cam 7 Windham Mid57' 10" 1

7 STEELE, John 7 Pennichuck 51' 6"

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SHIRLEY, Paige 7 Hollis Brookli 13.92 10

2 BLEAU, Aniyah 8 Pennichuck 13.95 8

3 THOMAS, Natalee 7 Fairgrounds 14.01 6

4 HYDE, Olivia 6 Milford Middle 14.22 4

5 CARD, Addison 8 Milford Middle 14.22 2

6 WRIGHT, Laurel 8 Windham Mid 14.45 1

7 BEAUDIN, Dalianna 8 McLaughlin M 14.54

8 MUCHERU, Grace 8 Milford Middle 14.85

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BLEAU, Aniyah 8 Pennichuck 13.90  (NW)q 2(1)

2 HYDE, Olivia 6 Milford Middle 13.98  (NW)q 2(2)

3 SHIRLEY, Paige 7 Hollis Brookli 14.14  (NW)q 1(1)

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 THOMAS, Natalee 7 Fairgrounds 14.22  (NW)q 2(3)

5 CARD, Addison 8 Milford Middle 14.29  (NW)q 1(2)

6 MUCHERU, Grace 8 Milford Middle 14.54  (NW)q 1(3)

6 BEAUDIN, Dalianna 8 McLaughlin M 14.54  (NW)q 1(3)

8 WRIGHT, Laurel 8 Windham Mid 14.55  (NW)q 2(4)

9 RETH, Aleena 8 Pennichuck 14.65  (NW) 2(5)

10 THIBAULT, Adrienne 8 Hollis Brookli 14.72  (NW) 1(5)

11 SOMORROSTRO, Nina 8 Fairgrounds 14.74  (NW) 2(6)

12 MOHAMED, Shukri 6 McLaughlin M 14.80  (NW) 1(6)

13 MARTIN, Kaylan 8 Windham Mid 14.84  (NW) 2(7)

14 JONES, Jada 6 Milford Middle 14.89  (NW) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHIRLEY, Paige 7 Hollis Brookli 14.14q

2 CARD, Addison 8 Milford Middle 14.29q

3 MUCHERU, Grace 8 Milford Middle 14.54q

3 BEAUDIN, Dalianna 8 McLaughlin M 14.54q

5 THIBAULT, Adrienne 8 Hollis Brookli 14.72

6 MOHAMED, Shukri 6 McLaughlin M 14.80

7 JONES, Jada 6 Milford Middle 14.89

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLEAU, Aniyah 8 Pennichuck 13.90q

2 HYDE, Olivia 6 Milford Middle 13.98q

3 THOMAS, Natalee 7 Fairgrounds 14.22q

4 WRIGHT, Laurel 8 Windham Mid 14.55q

5 RETH, Aleena 8 Pennichuck 14.65

6 SOMORROSTRO, Nina 8 Fairgrounds 14.74

7 MARTIN, Kaylan 8 Windham Mid 14.84

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLEAU, Aniyah 8 Pennichuck 29.25  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MILLNER, Trinity 8 Milford Middle 29.30  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 SHIRLEY, Paige 7 Hollis Brookli 29.47  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 FINNERAN, Rileigh 8 Windham Mid 29.80  (NW) 2(2) 4

5 MUCHERU, Grace 8 Milford Middle 29.84  (NW) 2(3) 2

6 WRIGHT, Laurel 8 Windham Mid 30.05  (NW) 2(4) 1

7 THOMAS, Natalee 7 Fairgrounds 30.31  (NW) 2(5)

8 THIBAULT, Adrienne 8 Hollis Brookli 30.35  (NW) 1(3)

9 LEE, Kiera 8 Windham Mid 30.41  (NW) 2(6)

10 MOHAMED, Shukri 6 McLaughlin M 31.71  (NW) 1(4)

11 STRUTH, Ella 6 McLaughlin M 31.88  (NW) 1(5)

12 RETH, Aleena 8 Pennichuck 32.86  (NW) 1(6)

DIVISION 3 TRI-COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS
milford, NH
Milford Middle School

Saturday, July 1, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 6/4/2023 6:56 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLEAU, Aniyah 8 Pennichuck 29.25

2 SHIRLEY, Paige 7 Hollis Brookli 29.47

3 THIBAULT, Adrienne 8 Hollis Brookli 30.35

4 MOHAMED, Shukri 6 McLaughlin M 31.71

5 STRUTH, Ella 6 McLaughlin M 31.88

6 RETH, Aleena 8 Pennichuck 32.86

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILLNER, Trinity 8 Milford Middle 29.30

2 FINNERAN, Rileigh 8 Windham Mid 29.80

3 MUCHERU, Grace 8 Milford Middle 29.84

4 WRIGHT, Laurel 8 Windham Mid 30.05

5 THOMAS, Natalee 7 Fairgrounds 30.31

6 LEE, Kiera 8 Windham Mid 30.41

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FINNERAN, Rileigh 8 Windham Mid 1:08.15 2(1) 10

2 COATES, Rylee 7 Milford Middle 1:09.38 2(2) 8

3 DUCHARME, Laura 6 Pennichuck 1:12.22 2(3) 6

4 HARTMANN, Ally 7 Windham Mid 1:14.25 2(4) 4

5 JONES, Bridget 7 Hollis Brookli 1:14.33 2(5) 2

6 LESSAGE, Leila 7 Milford Middle 1:14.52 1(1) 1

7 CAMPBELL, Evelyn 7 Pennichuck 1:19.26 1(2)

8 EARLE, Aliza 7 Hollis Brookli 1:29.57 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LESSAGE, Leila 7 Milford Middle 1:14.52

2 CAMPBELL, Evelyn 7 Pennichuck 1:19.26

3 EARLE, Aliza 7 Hollis Brookli 1:29.57

Section 2 of 2

1 FINNERAN, Rileigh 8 Windham Mid 1:08.15

2 COATES, Rylee 7 Milford Middle 1:09.38

3 DUCHARME, Laura 6 Pennichuck 1:12.22

4 HARTMANN, Ally 7 Windham Mid 1:14.25

5 JONES, Bridget 7 Hollis Brookli 1:14.33

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BUENO, Addison 8 Pennichuck 2:48.49 10

2 SIXON, Rachel 6 Milford Middle 2:49.31 8

3 DATTIS, Alexis 8 Hollis Brookli 2:56.45 6

4 KELLEY, Rylan 8 Windham Mid 3:06.87 4

5 ALBERT, Lauren 7 Hollis Brookli 3:06.91 2

6 WALKEY, Danielle 7 Windham Mid 3:20.80 1

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 PROVOST, Grace 6 Pennichuck 3:32.74

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 AZEVEDO, Abigail 6 Pennichuck 6:02.80 10

2 SIXON, Rachel 6 Milford Middle 6:04.55 8

3 DATTIS, Alexis 8 Hollis Brookli 6:17.35 6

4 HATHAWAY-RUBE, Claire 8 Pennichuck 6:17.99 4

5 DISCO, Samantha 8 Hollis Brookli 6:36.65 2

6 STUMP, Avery 8 McLaughlin M 6:47.32 1

7 COULON, Abigail 6 McLaughlin M 7:12.22

8 MCGARRY, Jocelyn 7 Windham Mid 7:23.95

9 GLINSKI, Ella 7 Windham Mid 7:30.16

#12 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TSETSILAS, Teya 7 Windham Mid 16.37  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HYDE, Olivia 6 Milford Middle 16.38  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MILLNER, Trinity 8 Milford Middle 16.75  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 SCHREINER, Bella 8 Windham Mid 17.06  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 SULLIVAN, Paige 8 Hollis Brookli 17.57  (NW) 1(2) 2

6 BENZEKRI, Carley 7 Fairgrounds 17.74  (NW) 2(4) 1

7 BAKKER, Morgan 7 Fairgrounds 17.85  (NW) 2(5)

8 BOZEK, Abigail 6 Pennichuck 18.28  (NW) 1(3)

9 BERQUIST, Julianne 8 Hollis Brookli 21.55  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILLNER, Trinity 8 Milford Middle 16.75

2 SULLIVAN, Paige 8 Hollis Brookli 17.57

3 BOZEK, Abigail 6 Pennichuck 18.28

4 BERQUIST, Julianne 8 Hollis Brookli 21.55

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TSETSILAS, Teya 7 Windham Mid 16.37

2 HYDE, Olivia 6 Milford Middle 16.38

3 SCHREINER, Bella 8 Windham Mid 17.06

4 BENZEKRI, Carley 7 Fairgrounds 17.74

5 BAKKER, Morgan 7 Fairgrounds 17.85

#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Milford Middle School (A) 57.11 10

2 Windham Middle School (A) 57.15 8

3 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 57.26 6

4 Pennichuck Middle School (A) 57.65 4

5 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 1:02.64 2
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#16 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Windham Middle School (A) 4:57.17 10

2 Milford Middle School (A) 5:01.05 8

3 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 5:07.42 6

4 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 5:19.87 4

Pennichuck Middle School (A) NT

#18 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SCHREINER, Bella 8 Windham Mid4' 4" 10

2 TSETSILAS, Teya 7 Windham Mid4' 2" 8

3 LEMAIRE, Iris 7 Milford Middle4' 0" 6

3 WEIS, Ryder 8 Milford Middle4' 0" 4

ALBERT, Lauren 7 Hollis Brookli NH

WALSH, Maxine 8 Hollis Brookli NH

#20 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Paige 8 Hollis Brookli 13' 8"  (NW) 10

2 HYDE, Olivia 6 Milford Middle13' 03 /4  (NW) 8

3 LABONNVILLE, Abby 8 Windham Mid12' 81 /4  (NW) 6

4 TSETSILAS, Teya 7 Windham Mid12' 81 /4  (NW) 4

5 WALSH, Maxine 8 Hollis Brookli 11' 71 /2  (NW) 2

6 AZEVEDO, Abigail 6 Pennichuck 11' 41 /2  (NW) 1

7 ZEMAN, Ruby 8 Pennichuck 10' 01 /2  (NW)

8 MUCHERU, Grace 8 Milford Middle9' 11 /2  (NW)

#22 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CARD, Addison 8 Milford Middle25' 71 /2 10

2 WRIGHT, Laurel 8 Windham Mid23' 5" 8

3 WALSH, Maxine 8 Hollis Brookli 21' 91 /4 6

4 POST, Alyssa 8 Milford Middle21' 21 /4 4

5 WOLYN, Ally 8 Windham Mid20' 41 /2 2

6 WOLGAMOTT, Kate 6 McLaughlin M20' 31 /2 1

7 SANCHEZ, Evelyn 8 McLaughlin M19' 11 /4

8 SANTORSA, Anna 8 Pennichuck 18' 31 /2

9 BRACETTY, Lily 6 Pennichuck 17' 41 /2

10 FULLERTON-DENZ, Maggie 7 Hollis Brookli 13' 81 /2

BUDINA, Adrionna 8 Pennichuck DNS

#24 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Sophia 7 Windham Mid63' 5" 10

2 GUSTAFSON, Evelyn 8 McLaughlin M61' 8" 8

3 SHAH, Mishree 8 Windham Mid60' 9" 6

4 BUBAR, Ayle 7 Hollis Brookli 52' 9" 4

5 CARDIN, Allison 6 Milford Middle52' 3" 2

#24 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 CAMPBELL, Evelyn 7 Pennichuck 46' 11" 1

7 BUDINA, Adrionna 8 Pennichuck 45' 9"

8 TURCOTTE, Viv 7 Hollis Brookli 43' 11"

9 WEIS, Ryder 8 Milford Middle43' 8"

10 SANCHEZ, Evelyn 8 McLaughlin M28' 1"

DUCHARME, Laura 6 Pennichuck DNS

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Milford Middle School MILF 118

2 McLaughlin Middle School MCLA 90

3 Hollis Brookline Middle School HOLL 86

4 Windham Middle School WIND 52

5 Pennichuck Middle School PENN 14

6 Fairgrounds Middle School FAIR 6

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Windham Middle School WIND 111

2 Milford Middle School MILF 107

3 Hollis Brookline Middle School HOLL 70

4 Pennichuck Middle School PENN 54

5 McLaughlin Middle School MCLA 16

6 Fairgrounds Middle School FAIR 7
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